Current P

Agenda 2000+CC

Agenda 2000

2000 m3/ha

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

Initial prices Pr. - 10% Pr. - 20%

Reference P

Current P

Agenda 2000+CC

Agenda 2000

2000 m3/ha2000 m3/ha

CIHEAM - Options Mediteraneennes

 Options Méditerranéennes 193

However, if prices decrease by 10% or 20%, water consumption is reduced sharply as crops with high water

requirements become less profitable.

Farmers income:

Figure 7. Farm Income (�/ha)

Agri-environmental payments have resulted in large increases in farm income as compared to the reference

policy (13% more). In the case of the Agenda 2000 cross-compliance policy, farm income is only slightly

lower than in the reference policy (6% less). When crop prices decrease, farm income in the cross-

compliance policy remains fairly stable. In the absence of cross-compliance in the Agenda 2000 scenario

(E4), farm income will increase by 6% if prices are maintained but will decline to equivalent levels to the

cross-compliance policy if prices are reduced (85-90% of the baseline reference scenario).

Public expenditure :

Figure 8. Public Expenditure (�/ha)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Initial prices Pr. - 10% Pr. - 20%

Reference P

Current P

Agenda 2000+CC

Agenda 2000

386

189

172 168

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Initial prices Pr. - 10% Pr. - 20%

Reference P

Current P

Agenda 2000+CC

Agenda 2000

CIHEAM - Options Mediteraneennes

194 Options Méditerranéennes

Agri-environmental programs (Scenario E2) have much higher public funding requirements than the other

policies. In fact, public expenditure doubles in this policy option with respect to the reference policy, reaching

annual expenditure of € 386 per ha. In contrast, the cross-compliance alternative will require only small

increases in public funds with respect to the reference scenario (9% more), well below the agri-environmental

payments option currently applied (€ 189 per ha). Should the crop price decrease by 10% or 20%, the cross-